FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651:0027



10-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

09-20-2000

T a.20.00

Our Ref.: 45390- U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. / 1014	85917 — 9 0 0 0
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trauemass: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
_X New	Assignment License
— Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # — Correction of PTO Error Reel # — Frame # — —	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark Name Fleet National Bank	k if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly The First National Bank of Boston	August 4, 2000
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation X_ Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachussettes	74346349
Receiving Party Mark if additi	ional names of receiving parties attached
Name Forum Corporation of North America	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Exchange Place	
Address (line 2) Boston, Massachussettes 02109	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership Limited P	
_X Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	i om i tonguiron.
/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000204 74346349 FOR OFFICE U	JSE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 dp FC:482 325.00 gp	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

1-NY/1186023.1

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0)	Pa	nge 2	Pa	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office 'RADEMARK
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Ente	r for the first Rece	eiving Party only	7.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)			···		
Corresponden	Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Numb	er (212) 309-68:	52
Name	Gregory S. Shatan, Esq.			With the second	
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BO	OCKIUS LLP		 	
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036				
Pages	Enter the total number o		conveyance docume	nt	#5
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Frademark Application Num	Registration Number ber or the Registration Nu	(s) imber (DO NOT ENT	Mark if additiona ER BOTH number	numbers are attached s for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application N	umber(s)]	Registration Nu	mber(s)
74/346,349	74/494,290	74/494,291	1,334,761 1,689,345 1,618,053 1,618,739	1,620,335 1,622,464 1,625,941 1,721,195	1,649,727 1,671,083 1,650,125
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total	number of properties	involved. 14		
Deposi		Properties Listed (37 Ced X	Deposit Accoun		\$ 365.00 t Number: 13-4520
			charge additional fe	•	
Statement and S	ignature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Gregory S. Shatan
Name of Person Signing

Lugory S Shatan MAD Signature

September 18, 2000 Date Signed

RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 2000

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADMARKS AND PATENTS

G.S. SHATAN

This Relinquishment, effective as of August 1, 2000, is executed pursuant to a Loan Agreement dated as of August 1, 1994 between the Forum Corporation of North America, a Delaware Corporation (the "Company") and Fleet National Bank (f/k/a The First National Bank of Boston) (the "Bank").

Pursuant to the aforementioned Loan Agreement between the Company and the Bank, the Company executed an Assignment for Security in Trademarks on August 1, 1994 ("1994 Trademark Assignment") a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

2. The 1994 Trademark Assignment was recorded on August 8, 1994 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in Washington D.C. on Reel 1277, Frames 0476-0480.

3. Pursuant to the terms of the 1994 Trademark Assignment, the Company has requested that the Bank release and terminate any and all of the Bank's security interest in the Company's Marks (as defined in paragraph 1 of the 1994 Trademark Assignment), the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, which the Bank acquired pursuant to the 1994 Trademark Assignment.

4. The Bank hereby releases and terminates any and all of its security interest in the Marks, the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, for past, present, and future transactions or obligations of the Company that the Bank acquired pursuant to the 1994 Trademark Assignment.

{R&C: 00003481.DOC; 1}

5. The Company shall bear all costs and expenses incurred by the Bank in connection with this Release including, without limitation, fees and expenses incurred in connection with the preparation and recordation of this Release.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be duly executed as of August 4, 2000.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

(f/k/a First National Bank of Boston)

<u>COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS</u>

SUFFOLK, ss.

AJOST 4,2000

Then personally appeared before me the above named individual and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Motary Public:
My Commission Expires: June 1, 2001

JUDITH A. SNYDER, Notary Public My Commission Expires June 1, 2001

{R&C: 00003481.DOC; 1}

2

BOSEHM1296/080194 21056-102605

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, THE FORUM CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA, a Delaware corporation with its principal office at One Exchange Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the mark or marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers shown on such Schedule A next to each of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, a national bank having its head office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Lender"), pursuant to (i) a certain Loan Agreement of even date herewith by and between the Lender and the Company; (ii) two Revolving Credit Notes of even date herewith in the aggregate principal amount of \$7,000,000 made payable to the Lender by the Company; (iii) a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement of even date herewith by and between the Company and the Lender; (iv) Security Agreement of even date herewith by and between the Company and the Lender; and (v) certain other agreements and instruments executed in connection with the foregoing (together, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, the Company is granting to the Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign and grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by each of the Marks, and the registrations thereof, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations (as defined in the Agreements) in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

配1277间距478

BOSEHM1296

The Lender expressly acknowledges and affirms that its rights and remedies with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: August 1, 1994

THE FORUM CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA

By: thuil & Sound

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

SS:

The foregoing Assignment for Security (Trademarks) was executed and acknowledged before me this first day of August, 1994.

by Marie (Trademarks) was executed to be the profile of the pr

Notary Public

Commission Expires: Del.

TRADELIAR

P.07/28

RELIZAT FAME 480

Helping Companies Achieve Superior Results by Becoming Customer Driven

16

2/25/94

74-494291

Helping Companies Become Customer Driven

41

Int.

Filing Date

16

2/25/94 01/7/93

74-494290 74-346349

P.R.O.G.R.E.S.S.

Mark

Mark	Int.	Serial	Reg. Date	Reg.	Section Sel5 Aff.	
INFLUENCE	1.	73-462220	05/07/85	1,334,761	05/07/90	05/07/2005
FACE-TO-PACE SELLING SKILLS	41	74-052507	5/26/92	1,689,345	5/26/97	5/26/2002
THE EXCEPTIONAL NANAGER	13	73-840078	10/16/90	1,618,053	10/16/95	10/16/2000
CUSTOMER FOCUS	13	73-840077	10/23/90	1,618,739	10/23/95	10/23/2000
					10/23/96	
HELPING CREATE COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE THROUGH PROPIR	35 41	73-840079	10/30/90	1,620,335	10/30/95	10/30/2000
CREATING CUSTOMER FOCUS	16 41	73-840076	11/13/90	1,622,464	11/13/95	11/13/2000
SALES NEGOTIATIONS	16	73-840075	12/04/90	1,625,941	12/04/95	12/04/2000
Leading Customer Focus	16 41	74-185764	9/29/92	1,721,195	9/29/97	9/29/2002
Face-to-Face Selling Skills Plus Design	41	73-530214	7/2/91	1,649, 345	7/21/96	7/2/2001
The Forum Corporation	16	73-522833	1/7/92	1,671,083		7/2/2001
Design Only . t	16	74-066872	7/9/91	1,650,125		7/9/2001
16					161611	
id du	0.8.		TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	S PERIDING		
e U	:	Int.	Filing			

Schedule A Trademarks

Collateral

AHTIRADEMARKINI 0714**3**94170 **RECORDED: 09/20/2000 REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0758**